EXHIBIT "D"

GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and the LEA to any other school district ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer though its signature below. The Provider agrees that the information on the next page will be replaced throughout the Agreement with the information specific to the Subscribing LEA filled on the next page for the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provide by LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products subject listed in the Originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Provider shall notify the LEA in the event of any withdrawal so that this information may be transmitted to the Subscribing LEAs.

UNIVERSITY OF O	REGON		
By: Orca Mi	rwin	Date: <u>January 13, 2021</u>	
Printed Name: Orc	a Merwin	Title/Position: <u>Associate Director, IPS</u>	
2. SUBSCRIBING LI	EA		
Offer of Privacy Terms		Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General ndividual information is contained below. The Subscribing LEA and the as of this DPA.	
BY: Jason Hills (Jan 20, 20))21 09:44 EST)	Date: 1/20/2021	
Printed Name: Jaso	on Hills	Director of IT	
SCHOOL DISTRICT	NAME: Shaker Reg	ional School District	
DESIGNATED REPR	ESENTATIVE OF LEA:		
Name	Jason Hills		
Title	Director of IT		
Address	58 School Street 03220		
Telephone Number	6032679223	6032679223	
Email COUNTY OF LEA:	jhills@sau80.	org	

PBIS_SWIS_Easycmb_Dibels_UofO_NHExhibit E

Final Audit Report 2021-01-20

Created: 2021-01-13

By: Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAw5locNZs_Z7lz8Tv9ZeL0deL2HUUFO8W

"PBIS_SWIS_Easycmb_Dibels_UofO_NHExhibitE" History

Document created by Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org) 2021-01-13 - 9:33:11 PM GMT- IP address: 100.1.115.187

Document emailed to Jason Hills (jhills@sau80.org) for signature 2021-01-13 - 9:33:17 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jason Hills (jhills@sau80.org)
2021-01-13 - 9:38:53 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.8.9

Document e-signed by Jason Hills (jhills@sau80.org)

Signature Date: 2021-01-20 - 2:44:17 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 216.107.220.162

Agreement completed.
 2021-01-20 - 2:44:17 PM GMT